Final
Clemson
Alabama

Scoring Summary

3 plays, 59 yards, 0:58

5 plays, 74 yards, 1:24

CLEM TD 6:09 Deshaun Watson 8 Yd Run (Greg Huegel Kick)

7 plays, 87 yards, 1:33

First Quarter
BAMA TD 9:23 Bo Scarbrough 25 Yd Run (Adam Griffith Kick)

Second Quarter
BAMA TD 10:42 Bo Scarbrough 37 Yd Run (Adam Griffith Kick)

Third Quarter

3 4 T
21 35
10 7 31

BAMA FG 12:25 Adam Griffith 27 Yd Field Goal

4 plays, 7 yards, 1:29

CLEM TD 7:10 Hunter Renfrow 24 Yd pass from Deshaun Watson (Greg Huegel Kick)

4 plays, 42 yards, 1:03

BAMA TD 1:53 O.J. Howard 68 Yd pass from Jalen Hurts (Adam Griffith Kick)

4 plays, 79 yards, 1:01

9 plays, 72 yards, 2:53

CLEM TD 4:38 Wayne Gallman 1 Yd Run (Greg Huegel Kick)

6 plays, 88 yards, 1:55

BAMA TD 2:07 Jalen Hurts 30 Yd Run (Adam Griffith Kick)

6 plays, 68 yards, 2:31

CLEM TD 0:01 Hunter Renfrow 2 Yd pass from Deshaun Watson (Greg Huegel Kick)

9 plays, 68 yards, 2:06

Matchup

Ist Downs

3rd down efficiency
4th down efficiency
Total Yards

Passing

Comp-Att

Yards per pass
Interceptions thrown
Rushing

Rushing Attempts
Yards per rush
Penalties

Turnovers

Fumbles lost
Interceptions thrown
Possession

CLEM
31
7-18
0-1
511
420
36-57
7.4

91
42
2.2
3-35

34:44

Fourth Quarter
CLEM TD 14:00 Mike Williams 4 Yd pass from Deshaun Watson (Greg Huegel Kick)

14

28

28

BAMA
16
2-15
1-1
376
155
14-32
4.8

221
34
6.5
9-82

25:16

CLEM

CLEM

CLEM

ALA

ALA

14

14
ALA

17

17

24
ALA
24

24

31

31



Clemson Offense
Passing
D. Watson

Rushing

W. Gallman
D. Watson
C. Fuller

A. Scott

Receiving

J. Leggett
D. Cain

M. Williams
H. Renfrow
W. Gallman
A. Scott

R. McCloud

Alabama Offense
Passing

J. Hurts

A. Stewart

Rushing

B. Scarbrough
J. Hurts

A. Stewart

D. Harris

J. Jacobs

Receiving

O. Howard

C. Ridley

A. Stewart

B. Scarbrough
G. Dieter

D. Harris

CP/ATT
36/56

ATT
18
22

1

1

REC

S W W = 0 W
(=]

CP/ATT
13/31
1/1

ATT
16
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YDS TD
420 3

YDS TD
46 1
43 1
3 0
0 0

YDS
95
94
94
92
39
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YDS TD
131 1
24 0

YDS T
93 2
63 1
25 0
24 0
16 0

YDS
106

INT

LG
12
15

LG
26
43
26
24
13

INT



