Final	1	2	3	4	T
Clemson	0	7	7	21	35
Alabama	7	7	10	7	31

Scoring Summary

First Quarter	CLEM	ALA
BAMA TD 9:23 Bo Scarbrough 25 Yd Run (Adam Griffith Kick) 3 plays, 59 yards, 0:58	0	7
Second Quarter	CLEM	ALA
BAMA TD 10:42 Bo Scarbrough 37 Yd Run (Adam Griffith Kick) 5 plays, 74 yards, 1:24	0	14
CLEM TD 6:09 Deshaun Watson 8 Yd Run (Greg Huegel Kick) 7 plays, 87 yards, 1:33	7	14
Third Quarter	CLEM	ALA
BAMA FG 12:25 Adam Griffith 27 Yd Field Goal 4 plays, 7 yards, 1:29	7	17
CLEM TD 7:10 Hunter Renfrow 24 Yd pass from Deshaun Watson (Greg Huegel Kick) 4 plays, 42 yards, 1:03	14	17
BAMA TD 1:53 O.J. Howard 68 Yd pass from Jalen Hurts (Adam Griffith Kick) 4 plays, 79 yards, 1:01	14	24
Fourth Quarter	CLEM	ALA
CLEM TD 14:00 Mike Williams 4 Yd pass from Deshaun Watson (Greg Huegel Kick) 9 plays, 72 yards, 2:53	21	24
CLEM TD 4:38 Wayne Gallman 1 Yd Run (Greg Huegel Kick) 6 plays, 88 yards, 1:55	28	24
BAMA TD 2:07 Jalen Hurts 30 Yd Run (Adam Griffith Kick) 6 plays, 68 yards, 2:31	28	31
CLEM TD 0:01 Hunter Renfrow 2 Yd pass from Deshaun Watson (Greg Huegel Kick) 9 plays, 68 yards, 2:06	35	31

Matchup	CLEM	BAMA
1st Downs	31	16
3rd down efficiency	7-18	2-15
4th down efficiency	0-1	1-1
Total Yards	511	376
Passing	420	155
Comp-Att	36-57	14-32
Yards per pass	7.4	4.8
Interceptions thrown	0	0
Rushing	91	221
Rushing Attempts	42	34
Yards per rush	2.2	6.5
Penalties	3-35	9-82
Turnovers	2	0
Fumbles lost	2	0
Interceptions thrown	0	0
Possession	34:44	25:16

Clemson Offense Passing D. Watson	CP/ATT 36/56	YDS 420	TD 3	INT 0
Rushing W. Gallman D. Watson C. Fuller A. Scott	ATT 18 22 1	YDS 46 43 3 0	TD 1 1 0 0	LG 12 15 3 0
Receiving J. Leggett D. Cain M. Williams H. Renfrow W. Gallman A. Scott R. McCloud	REC 7 5 8 10 3 3 0	YDS 95 94 94 92 39 6	TD 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	LG 26 43 26 24 13 9
Alabama Offense Passing J. Hurts A. Stewart	CP/ATT 13/31 1/1	YDS 131 24	TD 1 0	INT 0 0
Rushing B. Scarbrough J. Hurts A. Stewart D. Harris J. Jacobs	ATT 16 9 1 5 2	YDS 93 63 25 24 16	TD 2 1 0 0 0 0	LG 37 30 25 13
Receiving O. Howard C. Ridley A. Stewart B. Scarbrough G. Dieter D. Harris	REC 4 5 2 2 0 1	YDS 106 36 12 7 0 -6	TD 1 0 0 0 0 0	LG 68 15 15 7 0 -6